## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 470 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Wood, Loeb, Westcott and Mason

AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SIGN LETTER IN SUPPORT OF THE AIRPORT MANAGER SERVING ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NEW YORK AVIATION MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Airport Manager has been invited to serve on the Board of Directors for the New York Aviation Management Association and is requesting the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be authorized to sign a letter of support which will allow the Airport Manager to travel to Board meetings, attend the Annual Fall Conference and provide the flexibility necessary to fulfill other Board functions, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to sign a letter of support for the Airport Manager to serve on the Board of Directors for the New York Aviation Management Association which will allow the Airport Manager to travel to Board meetings, attend the Annual Fall Conference and provide the flexibility necessary to fulfill other Board functions in a form approved by the County Attorney.